2008 Great Northern Conference Cross Country Statistics

Standings
Conference Meet-Boys Conference Meet-Girls
Score Score
Tomahawk 29 Tomahawk 46
Antigo 61 Antigo 49
Lakeland 68 Lakeland 65
Medford 91 Merrill 94
Mosinee 131 Mosinee 148
Merrill 138 Northland Pines 156
Northland Pines Inc Medford 174

Schedule/Results

Day Date Game Time
Tue. Aug. 26 Boys-Lakeland 1st, Medford 2nd, Merrill 5th, Northland

Pines 6th of 6 teams @ Ted Voigt (Lakeland) Invitational (NC)
Girls-Lakeland 1st, Merrill 3rd, Northland Pines 4th, Medford
5th of 6 teams @ Ted Voigt (Lakeland) Invitational (NC)

Thu. Aug. 28 Boys-Mosinee 3rd, Girls-Mosinee 3rd @ Pioneer Westfield
Invitational (NC)
Thu. Aug. 28 Girls-Northland Pines 10th of 11 teams @ Ashland

Invitational (NC)

Sat. Aug. 30 Boys-Tomahawk 3rd (1st-D2), Antigo 15th of 28 teams, Girls-
Antigo 8th, Lakeland 12th of 24 teams @ Columbus Catholic
Invitational (NC)

Sat. Aug. 30 Boys-Lakeland 12th of 14 teams @ Watertown Invitational

Tue. Sept. 2 Girls-Northland Pines 4th of 5 teams @ Hurley Invitational
Invitational (NC)

Tue. Sept. 2 Boys-Medford 1st, Mosinee 5th of 9 teams, Girls-Mosinee

3rd, Medford 7th of 9 teams @ Mosinee Invitational (NC)

Sat. Sept. 6 Boys-Tomahawk 1st of 6 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 2nd,
Lakeland 3rd, Northland Pines 5th of 7 teams @ Rhinelander
Invitational (NC)

Sat. Sept. 6 Boys-Merrill 10th of 10 teams (D1), Girls-Merrill 8th of 10
teams (D1) @ Verona Invitational (NC)

Tue. Sept. 9 Boys-Medford 6th, Mosnee 9th of 16 teams, Girls-Mosinee
5th, Medford 12th of 16 teams Marshfield Invitational (NC)
Tue. Sept. 9 Boys-Antigo 2nd, Lakeland 3rd of 15 teams, Girls-Antigo

2nd of 13 teams @ Wittenberg-Birnamwood Invitational (NC)

Thu. Sept. 11 Boys-Medford 2nd, Northland Pines 5th of 5 teams, Girls-
Northland Pines 2nd, Medford 3rd of 5 teams @ Medford
Invitational (NC)

Sat. Sept. 13 Boys-Antigo 7th, Lakeland 12th, Merrill 23nd of 29 teams,
Girls-Antigo 4th, Merrll 13th, Lakeland 15th of 28 teams @
Shawano Invitational (NC)

Sat. Sept. 13 Boys-Tomahawk 1st, Mosinee 3rd of 7 teams, Girls-Tomahawk
1st, Mosinee 4th of 7 teams @ Fall Creek Invitational (NC)

Sat. Sept. 20 Boys-Antigo 3rd, Lakeland 5th, Medford 8th, Merrill 10th of
12 teams (D1 Small); Tomahawk 1st, Mosinee 8th, Northland
Pines 15th of 15 teams (D2), Girls-Antigo 4th, Lakeland 7th,
Merrill 8th, Medford 9th of 12 teams (D1 Small); Tomahawk



Tue.

Tue.

Thu.

Thu.

Sat.

Sat.

Sat.

Tue.

Thu.

Mon.

Thu.

Thu.

Sat.

Sat.

Sat.

Sat.

Sat.

Sat.

Sept. 23

Sept. 23

Sept. 25

Sept. 25

Sept. 27

Sept. 27

Sept. 27

Sept. 30

Oct. 2

Oct. 6

Oct. 9

Oct. 9

Oct. 11

Oct. 11

Oct. 18

Oct. 25

Oct. 25

Nov. 1

1st, Mosinee 6th, Northland Pines 13th of 15 teams (D2) @
Wausau East (Smiley) Invitational (NC)

Boys-Mosinee 4th of 13 teams, Girls-Mosinee 5th of 13 teams
@ Wautoma Invitational (NC)

Boys-Northland Pines 6th of 6 teams, Girls-Northland Pines
3rd of 6 teams @ Park Falls Invitational (NC)

Boys-Northland Pines 12th of 12 teams, Girls-Northland Pines
11th of 12 teams @ Ironwood (M) Invitational (NC)
Boys-Medford 4th of 9 teams (D1), Girls-Medford 6th of 9
teams (D1) @ Colby Invitational (NC)

Mosinee @ Fennimore Invitational (NC)

Boys-Tomahawk 3rd of 9 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 1st of 9
teams @ Pacelli Invitational (NC)

Boys-Tomahawk 31st of 48 teams (Gold); Antigo 8th, Lakeland
14th of 51 teams (Maroon), Girls-Antigo 7th, Lakeland 33rd of
43 teams (Marron) @ University of Minnesota (Griak)
Invitational (NC)

Boys-Mosinee 4th of 10 teams, Girls-Mosinee 7th of 11
teams @ Edgar Invitational (NC)

Boys-Medford 11th of 13 teams, Girls-Medford 2nd of 12
teams @ Rosholt Invitational (NC)

Boys-Mosinee 2nd of 5 teams, Girls-Mosinee 2nd of 5 teams
@ Marion Invitational (NC)

Boys-Medford 5th, Mosinee 8th of 18 teams, Girls-Mosinee
11th, Medford 14th of 18 teams @ Weyauwega-Fremont
Invitational (NC)

Northland Pines @ Crandon Invitational (NC)

Boys-Tomahawk 1st, Lakeland 2nd, Merrill 8th, Northland
Pines 11th of 12 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 2nd, Lakeland 4th,
Merrill 5th, Northland Pines 9th of 13 teams @ Tomahawk
Invitational (NC)

Boys-Antigo 5th of 8 teams (D1), Girls-Antigo 2nd of 7
teams (D1) @ Wisconsin Rapids Invitational (NC)

Great Northern Conference Meet @ Lakeland (Results Above)

WIAA Division 1 Sectionals

Boys-Antigo 4th, Lakeland 5th, Merrill 12th of 12 teams, Girls-
Antigo 4th, Merrill 8th, Lakeland 9th of 12 teams @ Merrill
WIAA Division 2 Sectionals

Boys-Tomahawk 1st, Medford 5th, Mosinee 9th, Northland
Pines Inc. of 16 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 1st, Mosinee 9th,
Medford 13th, Northland Pines 15th of 15 teams @ Tomahawk

WIAA Division 2 State
Boys-Tomahawk 1st of 16 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 7th of 16
teams @ Wisconsin Rapids

9:00am

4:00pm



O 00 NO U A WN -

NNNNNNRRRRRRRR R
U p WNPEFPOOOONOULPDWNLERELO

O 00 N O U B WN -

NNNNNNRRRRRRRRR R
U B WNRPOWLONOOOU D WNIERERO

Conference Meet Individual Finish

. Nick Van Strydonk
. Mitch Easker

. Erik Artymiuk

. Evan Lewandowski
. Cody Lemke

. Nathan Kainz

. Cody Artymiuk

. Sam Arnott

. Nick Glaeser

. Justin Smith

. Randy Holcombe
. Tyler Bostwick

. Brian Theuerkauf
. Andrew Nielsen
. Nick Hagar

. Matt Juedes

. Andy Mullins

. Brock Hedlund

. Bart Hallgren

. Kyle Hunter

. Kase Micke

. Keegan Edwards
. Dan Steiber

. Nick Roepke

. Ryan Pearson

. Rachel Sudbury

. Nicole Blahnik

. Michelle Kuber

. Danielle Noland

. Sammy Stimac

. Jamie Smith

. Mary Prunty

. Dana Roach

. Carly Theuerkauf
. Rachel Andreska
. Hayley Walbeck
. Megan Gwyn

. Kelsey Renn

. Rachel Miller

. Taylor Laack

. Emily Wilson

. Michelle Purdun
. Amber Bickler

. Maxine Gustafson
. Lauren Boodry

. Heidi Langteau

. Amelia Cisewski
. Sara Maday

. Stephanie Frisch
. Lindsay Brandenburg

Boys

Q
=
7y

Tomahawk
Antigo
Antigo
Medford
Tomahawk
Tomahawk
Antigo
Tomahawk
Tomahawk
Lakeland
Lakeland
Tomahawk
Lakeland
Lakeland
Tomahawk
Merrill
Mosinee
Medford
Medford
Lakeland
Merrill
Antigo
Mosinee
Medford
Mosinee

Tomahawk
Antigo
Tomahawk
Merrill
Antigo
Lakeland
Antigo
Lakeland
Lakeland
Merrill
Merrill
Northland Pines
Tomahawk
Tomahawk
Tomahawk
Lakeland
Antigo
Antigo
Tomahawk
Antigo
Medford
Mosinee
Tomahawk
Antigo
Mosinee

17:20.6
17:24.9
17:25.7
17:26.9
17:46.1
17:49.4
17:50.7
17:58.9
18:03.1
18:06.2
18:10.8
18:16.1
18:22.5
18:24.8
18:31.5
18:41.2
19:09.4
19:18.5
19:34.0
19:35.2
19:36.0
19:44.3
19:45.4
19:46.1
19:49.4

15:53.0
16:05.8
16:12.3
16:20.2
16:24.1
16:26.1
16:27.6
16:49.3
16:50.9
16:52.4
16:56.7
17:05.0
17:06.1
17:06.7
17:07.3
17:08.2
17:20.8
17:30.5
17:35.6
17:38.5
17:42.5
17:47.1
17:55.3
18:01.8
18:21.3



