2008 Great Northern Conference Cross Country Statistics

Standings

Conference Meet-Girls

Conference Meet-Boys

Cor	iterence iviee		Conference Med	
		<u>Score</u>		<u>Score</u>
Tomahawk		29	Tomahawk	46
Antigo		61	Antigo	49
Lakeland		68	Lakeland	65
Medford		91	Merrill	94
Mosinee		131	Mosinee	148
Merrill		138	Northland Pines	156
Northland F	Pines	Inc	Medford	174
		Schedule/Results		
<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Game</u>		<u>Time</u>
Tue.	Aug. 26	Boys-Lakeland 1st, Medford 2nd, Merri	ill 5th, Northland	
		Pines 6th of 6 teams @ Ted Voigt (Lake		
		Girls-Lakeland 1st, Merrill 3rd, Northlan		
		5th of 6 teams @ Ted Voigt (Lakeland)		
		car or comme & roa roags (camerana,	()	
Thu.	Aug. 28	Boys-Mosinee 3rd, Girls-Mosinee 3rd @	D Pioneer Westfield	
iiia.	Aug. 20	Invitational (NC)	y Honeer Westneid	
Thu.	Aug. 28	Girls-Northland Pines 10th of 11 teams	@ Achland	
iliu.	Aug. 20	Invitational (NC)	@ Asmana	
		invitational (NC)		
Cat	A 20	Days Tamahawk 2rd (1st D2) Antiga 1	Eth of 20 tooms Civis	
Sat.	Aug. 30	Boys-Tomahawk 3rd (1st-D2), Antigo 1		
		Antigo 8th, Lakeland 12th of 24 teams	@ Columbus Catholic	
6 .		Invitational (NC)		
Sat.	Aug. 30	Boys-Lakeland 12th of 14 teams @ Wat	tertown invitational	
Tue.	Sept. 2	Girls-Northland Pines 4th of 5 teams @	Hurley Invitational	
		Invitational (NC)		
Tue.	Sept. 2	Boys-Medford 1st, Mosinee 5th of 9 te		
		3rd, Medford 7th of 9 teams @ Mosine	e Invitational (NC)	
Sat.	Sept. 6	Boys-Tomahawk 1st of 6 teams, Girls-T		
		Lakeland 3rd, Northland Pines 5th of 7	teams @ Rhinelander	
		Invitational (NC)		
Sat.	Sept. 6	Boys-Merrill 10th of 10 teams (D1), Gir	ls-Merrill 8th of 10	
		teams (D1) @ Verona Invitational (NC)		
Tue.	Sept. 9	Boys-Medford 6th, Mosnee 9th of 16 to	eams, Girls-Mosinee	
		5th, Medford 12th of 16 teams Marshi	field Invitational (NC)	
Tue.	Sept. 9	Boys-Antigo 2nd, Lakeland 3rd of 15 te	ams, Girls-Antigo	
	•	2nd of 13 teams @ Wittenberg-Birnam		
			, ,	
Thu.	Sept. 11	Boys-Medford 2nd, Northland Pines 5t	h of 5 teams. Girls-	
	1	Northland Pines 2nd, Medford 3rd of 5	·	
		Invitational (NC)		
		(***)		
Sat.	Sept. 13	Boys-Antigo 7th, Lakeland 12th, Merrill	23nd of 29 teams	
Sut.	3cpt. 13	Girls-Antigo 4th, Merrll 13th, Lakeland		
		Shawano Invitational (NC)	25 01 20 teams @	
Sat	Sept. 13	Boys-Tomahawk 1st, Mosinee 3rd of 7	teams Girls-Tomahawk	
Sat.	3ept. 13			
		1st, Mosinee 4th of 7 teams @ Fall Cred	EN HIVILALIOHAI (INC)	
Sat	Cont 20	Pour Antigo 2nd Lakaland 5th Marten	d Oth Marrill 10th of	
Sat.	Sept. 20	Boys-Antigo 3rd, Lakeland 5th, Medford		
		12 teams (D1 Small); Tomahawk 1st, M		
		Pines 15th of 15 teams (D2), Girls-Antig		
		Merrill 8th, Medford 9th of 12 teams (I	בו Small); Tomahawk	

1st, Mosinee 6th, Northland Pines 13th of 15 teams (D2) @ Wausau East (Smiley) Invitational (NC)

Tue.	Sept. 23	Boys-Mosinee 4th of 13 teams, Girls-Mosinee 5th of 13 teams @ Wautoma Invitational (NC)	
Tue.	Sept. 23	Boys-Northland Pines 6th of 6 teams, Girls-Northland Pines 3rd of 6 teams @ Park Falls Invitational (NC)	
Thu.	Sept. 25	Boys-Northland Pines 12th of 12 teams, Girls-Northland Pines 11th of 12 teams @ Ironwood (MI) Invitational (NC)	
Thu.	Sept. 25	Boys-Medford 4th of 9 teams (D1), Girls-Medford 6th of 9 teams (D1) @ Colby Invitational (NC)	
Sat.	Sept. 27	Mosinee @ Fennimore Invitational (NC)	9:00am
Sat.	Sept. 27	Boys-Tomahawk 3rd of 9 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 1st of 9 teams @ Pacelli Invitational (NC)	
Sat.	Sept. 27	Boys-Tomahawk 31st of 48 teams (Gold); Antigo 8th, Lakeland 14th of 51 teams (Maroon), Girls-Antigo 7th, Lakeland 33rd of 43 teams (Marron) @ University of Minnesota (Griak) Invitational (NC)	
Tue.	Sept. 30	Boys-Mosinee 4th of 10 teams, Girls-Mosinee 7th of 11 teams @ Edgar Invitational (NC)	
Thu.	Oct. 2	Boys-Medford 11th of 13 teams, Girls-Medford 2nd of 12 teams @ Rosholt Invitational (NC)	
Mon.	Oct. 6	Boys-Mosinee 2nd of 5 teams, Girls-Mosinee 2nd of 5 teams @ Marion Invitational (NC)	
Thu.	Oct. 9	Boys-Medford 5th, Mosinee 8th of 18 teams, Girls-Mosinee 11th, Medford 14th of 18 teams @ Weyauwega-Fremont Invitational (NC)	
Thu.	Oct. 9	Northland Pines @ Crandon Invitational (NC)	4:00pm
Sat.	Oct. 11	Boys-Tomahawk 1st, Lakeland 2nd, Merrill 8th, Northland Pines 11th of 12 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 2nd, Lakeland 4th, Merrill 5th, Northland Pines 9th of 13 teams @ Tomahawk Invitational (NC)	
Sat.	Oct. 11	Boys-Antigo 5th of 8 teams (D1), Girls-Antigo 2nd of 7 teams (D1) @ Wisconsin Rapids Invitational (NC)	
Sat.	Oct. 18	Great Northern Conference Meet @ Lakeland (Results Above)	
Sat.	Oct. 25	WIAA Division 1 Sectionals Boys-Antigo 4th, Lakeland 5th, Merrill 12th of 12 teams, Girls- Antigo 4th, Merrill 8th, Lakeland 9th of 12 teams @ Merrill	
Sat.	Oct. 25	WIAA Division 2 Sectionals Boys-Tomahawk 1st, Medford 5th, Mosinee 9th, Northland Pines Inc. of 16 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 1st, Mosinee 9th, Medford 13th, Northland Pines 15th of 15 teams @ Tomahawk	
Sat.	Nov. 1	WIAA Division 2 State Boys-Tomahawk 1st of 16 teams, Girls-Tomahawk 7th of 16 teams @ Wisconsin Rapids	

Conference Meet Individual Finish

Boys

 Nick Van Strydonk 	Tomahawk	17:20.6
2. Mitch Easker	Antigo	17:24.9
3. Erik Artymiuk	Antigo	17:25.7
4. Evan Lewandowski	Medford	17:26.9
5. Cody Lemke	Tomahawk	17:46.1
6. Nathan Kainz	Tomahawk	17:49.4
7. Cody Artymiuk	Antigo	17:50.7
8. Sam Arnott	Tomahawk	17:58.9
9. Nick Glaeser	Tomahawk	18:03.1
10. Justin Smith	Lakeland	18:06.2
11. Randy Holcombe	Lakeland	18:10.8
12. Tyler Bostwick	Tomahawk	18:16.1
13. Brian Theuerkauf	Lakeland	18:22.5
14. Andrew Nielsen	Lakeland	18:24.8
15. Nick Hagar	Tomahawk	18:31.5
16. Matt Juedes	Merrill	18:41.2
17. Andy Mullins	Mosinee	19:09.4
18. Brock Hedlund	Medford	19:18.5
19. Bart Hallgren	Medford	19:34.0
20. Kyle Hunter	Lakeland	19:35.2
21. Kase Micke	Merrill	19:36.0
22. Keegan Edwards	Antigo	19:44.3
23. Dan Steiber	Mosinee	19:45.4
24. Nick Roepke	Medford	19:46.1
25. Ryan Pearson	Mosinee	19:49.4

<u>Girls</u>

1. Rachel Sudbury	Tomahawk	15:53.0
2. Nicole Blahnik	Antigo	16:05.8
3. Michelle Kuber	Tomahawk	16:12.3
4. Danielle Noland	Merrill	16:20.2
5. Sammy Stimac	Antigo	16:24.1
6. Jamie Smith	Lakeland	16:26.1
7. Mary Prunty	Antigo	16:27.6
8. Dana Roach	Lakeland	16:49.3
9. Carly Theuerkauf	Lakeland	16:50.9
10. Rachel Andreska	Merrill	16:52.4
11. Hayley Walbeck	Merrill	16:56.7
12. Megan Gwyn	Northland Pines	17:05.0
13. Kelsey Renn	Tomahawk	17:06.1
14. Rachel Miller	Tomahawk	17:06.7
15. Taylor Laack	Tomahawk	17:07.3
16. Emily Wilson	Lakeland	17:08.2
17. Michelle Purdun	Antigo	17:20.8
18. Amber Bickler	Antigo	17:30.5
19. Maxine Gustafson	Tomahawk	17:35.6
20. Lauren Boodry	Antigo	17:38.5
21. Heidi Langteau	Medford	17:42.5
22. Amelia Cisewski	Mosinee	17:47.1
23. Sara Maday	Tomahawk	17:55.3
24. Stephanie Frisch	Antigo	18:01.8
25. Lindsay Brandenburg	Mosinee	18:21.3